
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH AUBURN 
COUNSELING SERVICES, INC., D/B/A COMMUNICARE 

  
WHEREAS, under this Agreement, the Contractor will provide phone triage services, and 

a Regional Telephone Triage Service for Placer County’s Adult System of Care, as well as 
patients’ rights and quality assurance services for the Behavioral Health Department; and 
 

WHEREAS, the contract serves the needs of the mentally ill by having a phone triage line 
in Nevada County, along with ensuring that the County meets state mandated programs for 
clinical supervision, patient rights advocacy and quality assurance; and 
 

WHEREAS, the contract shall also provide for case management, plan development, 
collateral and rehabilitation mental services (as defined by California Code of Regulation, Title 
9), as well as adult education classes for County clients in the New Directions Behavioral Health 
Program. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Contract by and between the 
County of Nevada and Auburn Counseling Services, Inc., d/b/a Communicare pertaining to the 
provision of phone triage services and Regional Telephone Triage Services for Placer County’s 
Adult System of Care, and patients’ rights and quality assurance services for the contract term of 
July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, in the maximum amount of $888,726 be and hereby is 
approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute 
the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada. 
 

Funds to be disbursed from accounts: 1589-40110-493-8401/521520 and 1589-40103-493-
1000/521520.  


